Contents
Rod series
Micropulse
Transducers
General
data
Analog
interface

BTA
Page BTA.3
Ordering example:
BTL5-P1-M_ _ _ _-_-_ _ _ _
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
Included:
– Transducer
– Short user's guide
Please order separately:
Magnets page B.16
Mounting nuts page B.16
Connectors starting page BKS.3
▼
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125,
0150, 0175, 0200, 0225, 0250,
0275, 0300, 0325, 0350, 0375,
0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500,
0550, 0600, 0650, 0700, 0750,
0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500,
1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2250, 2500, 2750, 3000, 3250,
3500, 3750, 3850, 4000, 4250,
4500, 4750, 5000, 5250, 5500
or in 5 mm steps on request.
Please enter code for nominal
stroke and connection type in
ordering code!
Preferred models interface P
BTL5-P1-M_ _ _ _-B-S 32
highlighted in blue are
available from stock.
▼
▼
S 32 Connector
KA02 PUR cable 2 m
KA05 PUR cable 5 m
KA10 PUR cable 10 m
KA15 PUR cable 15 m
Connection typeHousing
B =
Standard
M18×1.5
further
housings
page     B.3
SSI interface
Rod series
Standard SSI interface
Synchronous serial data
transmission for controls
made by Siemens,
Bosch-Rexroth, WAGO,
B & R, Parker, Esitron, PEP
etc. as well as for Balluff
BDD-AM 10-1-SSD and
BDD-CC 08-1-SSD display/
controllers.
BTL5-S1... with processor/controller, wiring example

Ground PROFIBUS-DP
Shield Supply
Ordering example:
BTL5-T1_ 0-M_ _ _ _-_-S103
Software
configuration
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125,
0150, 0175, 0200, 0225, 0250,
0275, 0300, 0325, 0350, 0375,
0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500,
0550, 0600, 0650, 0700, 0750,
0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500,
1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2250, 2500, 2750, 3000, 3250,
3500, 3750, 3850, 4000 or
in 5 mm increments on request.
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
1 1 magnet
2 2 magnets
Pin assignments
Control and
data signals
Supply voltage
and shield
▼
General
data
Analog
interface
Digital
pulse
interface
SSI-
interface
CANopen
interface
PROFIBUS-DP
interface
Position
recognition in
the hydraulics
Magnets
and
floats
Installation
notes
Special
series
BTLB
BKS
Page BKS.6
BTL5 Rod
PROFIBUS-DP
T
PROFIBUS-DP
BTL5-T1_ 0-M_ _ _ _-_-S103
EN 50170, Encoder profile
potential-free
±1 digit
5 µm increments configurable
0.1 mm/s increments configurable
≤ 1 digit
fSTANDARD = 1 kHz
±30 µm at5 µm resolution
(6 µm + 5 ppm × L)/°C
any
20...28 V DC
≤ 120 mA
–40...+85 °C
–40...+100 °C

Mounting nuts page B.16
Connectors starting page BKS.3
▼ Ordering example:
BTL5-F1_0-M_ _ _ _-_-S115
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125,
0150, 0175, 0200, 0225, 0250,
0275, 0300, 0325, 0350, 0375,
0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500,
0550, 0600, 0650, 0700, 0750,
0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500,
1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2250, 2500, 2750, 3000, 3250,
3500, 3750, 3850, 4000 or
in 5 mm increments on request.
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]Output
0 Output
NPN switching
1 Output
PNP switching
Housing
B =
Standard
M18×1.5
Further
housings
page     B.3
Description
for series
Ordering code
Material
Weight
Magnet traverse velocity
Operating temperature/Storage temperature
Ordering code PA 60 glass fiber reinforced
Material
Weight
Magnet traverse velocity
Operating temperature/Storage temperature
Magnet
BTL5 Rod
BTL-P-1012-4R
Al
approx. 12 g
any
–40...+100 °C
BTL-P-1012-4R-PA
PA 60 glass fiber reinforced
approx. 10 g
any
–40...+100 °C
Magnet
BTL5 Rod
BTL-P-1014-2R
Al
approx. 10 g
any
–40...+100 °C
Magnet
BTL5 Rod
BTL-P-1013-4S
Al

BTL-A-FK01-E-M18×1.5
3/4"-16 UNF mounting nut
Order designation:
BTL-A-FK01-E-3/4"-16 UNF
Float
BTL5 Rod
BTL2-S-3212-4Z
Stainless 1.4571
approx. 20 g
–40...+120 °C
approx. 35 mm
24 bar
Micropulse
Transducers
General
data
Analog
interface
Digital
pulse
interface
SSI-
interface
CANopen
interface
PROFIBUS-DP
interface
Position
recognition in
the hydraulics
Magnets
and
floats
Installation
notes
Special
series
Floats
Rod series
B.17
Float
BTL5 Rod
BTL2-S-6216-8P
Stainless 1.4541
approx. 66 g
–40...+120 °C
approx. 41 mm
15 bar
Float
BTL5 Rod
BTL2-S-4414-4Z
Stainless 1.4571
approx. 30 g
–40...+120 °C
approx. 31 mm
20 bar
Description
for series
Ordering code
Material
Weight
Operating/Storage temperature
Displacement in water
Pressure resistance (static)
Float
BTL5 Rod
BTL2-S-5113-4K
Stainless 1.4571
approx. 34 g
–40...+120 °C
approx. 45 mm
40 bar
BTLB